NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund

SEPTEMBER 2020



With the help of a COVID-19 grant, members of the Kiwanis Club of El Monte assembled 2,000 bags to donate as part of the El Monte Unified School District Back to School Resource Fair.

SAY YES! TO COVID-19 GRANTS



Since introducing our new COVID-19 Community Assistance Grant Program in May, the CNH Children's Fund has awarded *nearly \$20,000 to 39 Kiwanis clubs*! We anticipate the interest for COVID-19 grants will continue through the calendar year, but we need your help to ensure we can continue to meet this demand. You can help by making a gift to the YES! Initiative. The <u>YES! Initiative</u> provides support for the most imperative priorities of the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund, such as the current demand for our COVID-19 Community Assistance Grant Program. From monthly contributions to outright donations, there are many ways you can make a gift to the YES! Initiative while also supporting our clubs and our shared communities. <u>Say YES! today!</u>



The Kiwanis Club of Temecula Valley used their COVID-19 Grant to provide emergency funding to the Temecula Community Mission of Hope Food Bank.

LAST CALL: MATCHING DUNLAPS!

Thanks to the hard work and generosity of our SLP members, you can be recognized with a new or upgraded membership to the William A. Dunlap Fellowship with a \$500 contribution! The remaining \$500 will be matched with funds raised by our SLP members for our PTP program. Funds are set to end on September 30, 2020, so <u>order</u> <u>yours today</u> before it's too late!

LEAVE A LEGACY: KPC BRICKS

Support the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund and leave your legacy at the Kiwanis District Office in Rancho Cucamonga! Your purchase of a brick, which will be placed in a pathway surrounding the Kiwanis Professional Center (KPC), will be a lasting legacy of your generosity. Bricks are available for a \$250, \$500 or \$1,000 donation to the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund. Bricks will be installed quarterly or semi-annually, depending on quantities. <u>Order</u> yours today!

AMAZONSMILE

Back-to-school season is officially here! Shop for school supplies and other essentials at <u>smile.amazon.com/ch/94-1623498</u> and Amazon will donate a portion to the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund at no extra cost to you. It's that easy to shop *and* support us at the same time!

FLASHBACK WITH KIWANIS: PTP GRANTS

With the help of a PTP grant from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund, the Kiwanis Clubs of Healdsburg and Cloverdale joined forces and partnered with 16 outside organizations to host a Community Safety Fair in September 2019. <u>Read about their</u> <u>project</u> and get inspired to <u>apply for your own</u> <u>PTP grant today!</u>

STAY IN TOUCH!

The 2019-2020 Kiwanis year may be coming to a close, but this doesn't have to be a goodbye! <u>Click here</u> to sign up for our weekly emails to keep up with the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund!

Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation, doing business as the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund 909.736.1707 | foundation@cnhkiwanis.org

